I/c Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)

May kindly see the online application of Sushri Sanjana Kasana, Civil Judge (Junior Division), (Fast Track Court) Bulandshahr by which she has requested for issuance of 'No Objection Certificate' in her favour to appear in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services examination 2022.

In her application, Sushri Sanjana Kasana has stated that vide online case Id. S00018742022 and S00021582022, she has been granted permission to appear in the Preliminary and Mains examination of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2022 and she has has appeared in its Preliminary examination and Mains examination and has been shortlisted as a successful candidate for interview in the result dated 22.11.2022 (copy of result can be seen as attachment). She has also stated that she is in need of 'No Objection Certificate' as per point 4 of part I of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2022 Instructions from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to appear in interview (copy of Instructions can also be seen as attachment). She has, therefore, requested to kindly place her application before the Hon'ble Court for issuance of 'No Objection Certificate' in her favour to appear in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services examination 2022.

In this connection, it is submitted that the officer has joined the U.P. Nyayik Sewa on 16.12.2019. Earlier, the officer had been granted permission for appearing in the Mains examinations of Delhi Judicial Services examination 2022 vide order dated 07.06.2022 of Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr. Now as the officer has been declared qualified for the interview of Delhi Judicial Services examination 2022, therefore, it appears that she may be issued 'No Objection Certificate' to appear in the interview of the aforesaid examination, if the Hon'ble Court so desires.

May, therefore, if approved, the file kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajan Roy, Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal & if His Lordship approves 'No Objection Certificate' be issued, offline, in duplicate, under the signature of I/c Joint Registrar (Judicial) Budget in favour of Sushri Sanjana Kasana, Civil Judge (Junior Division), (Fast Track Court) Bulandshahr for appearing in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2022, as requested?

Archana Awasthi Review Officer Mohd. Arshad Assistant Registrar

ATALLAHE

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajan Roy,

Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr

Submitted for kind perusal & order

I/c Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)